



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 081538  
Date            07 August 2015

### ***Gender of Workers***

#### **Request:**

Please provide me with the following information in relation to your local authority. For each question, please provide me with the number of staff members in total, across adults' and children's teams, *and* a breakdown of the number for adults' and for children's:

1. The gender makeup of your frontline, case-holding social workers, in both adults' and children's services, broken down as follows:
  - a) How many social workers do you employ?
  - b) How many female social workers do you employ?
  - c) How many male social workers do you employ?
  
2. The gender makeup of your middle management ie team leaders, team managers, service managers, broken down as follows:
  - a) How many middle managers do you employ?
  - b) How many female middle managers do you employ?
  - c) How many male middle managers do you employ?
  
3. The gender of your directors of adults' and children's services
  
4. The gender of your assistant directors of adults' and children's services

#### **Response:**

[In response to your request, please find our response below:](#)

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

**SOCIAL WORKERS**

MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL
28	194	222

**TEAM LEADERS, MANAGERS  
& HEADS OF SERVICE**

MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL
33	102	135

**SERVICE DIRECTORS**

MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL
1	3	4

**DIRECTOR**

MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL
0	1	1